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How to Install the 
EMAR LOCKTRAY

PLXMNT-3 (Arm Mount)

 Entire Kit Shown Here

A17012A4: STAND BRACKET
with 56-1116; Plug, Black 1-3/8” 
OD 1.21-1.30ID

41- PHMS- 25-35; PAN HD PHIL 
MS 1/4-20 x 1.500

M14095; PLUG W/SQR CUTOUT 
ERGOMNT WOOD
(thicker for wood top)

M14095A7; PLUG W/SQR CUTOUT
ERGONMNT PLASTIC
(thinner plastic for top)

T19866; PLX MOUNT DRILL JIG
with 63-1320, TAPE DUBL KOTE
WHT 1/32 x 5/8 T.L
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P-ARM1 Supplied Parts list

Supplied Parts List that will be used.

A- Arm

D- VESA Plate

F- Tool Holder

G- Top Screw

L- Allen Key 6mm

M-A- Screw M4x12

M-B- Screw M4x16

M-C- Screw M5x12

M-D- Screw M5x16

M-E- Washer D5

M-F- Spacer

To attatch arm, start from 
step 3 of install directions.

 D- VESA Plate

 A- Arm

 F- Tool Holder
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P-LOCKTRAY-1

1 You will attach the ADD-VSLTP MOUNT to the ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY 
VESA MOUNT TRAY. Then from the P-ARM1 kit you will attach the VESA 
plate (item# D) to the ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY VESA MOUNT TRAY from 
the PLOCKTRAY-1. 

ADD-VSLTP MOUNT

ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY,
VESA MOUNT TRAY

VESA plate ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY 
VESA MOUNT

(Comes with P-ARM1) (Comes with P-LOCKTRAY-1)
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2 Once the ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY VESA MOUNT and VESA 
plate are attached you can then slide the locktray onto the arm. 

ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY VESA MOUNT
(FROM P-LOCKTRAY-1)

VESA plate
(FROM P-ARM1)
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